TERA



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

JUN 4 1981

Docket No. 50-285

Mr. W. C. Jones Division Manager, Production Operations Omaha Public Power District 1623 Harney Street Omaha, Nebraska 68102

Dear Mr. Jones:



We have completed a review of the information you have provided in letters dated April 23, May 25, June 15, August 6 and 10, 1979, in response to IE Bulletins 79-06 and 79-06B for the Fort Calhoun Station, Unit No. 1. The enclosed Safety Evaluation addresses the completeness and acceptability of the responses.

Your responses to IE Bulletin 79-06C, regarding the operation of the reactor coolant pumps following a loss-of-coolant accident will be reviewed separately as part of NUREG 0737 Item II.K.3.5.

The issuance of this evaluation completes Item II.K.1, IE Bulletins, for your facility.

Sincerely,

Robert A. Clark, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #3

Division of Licensing

Enclosure: Safety Evaluation

cc w/enclosure: See next page cc:

 Marilyn T. Shaw, Esq. LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby & MacRae 1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036

Mr. Emmett Rogert Chairman, Winington County Board of Supervisors Blair, Nebraska 68023

Omaha Public Powe. District ATTN: Mr. Spencer Stevens Plant Manager Fort Calhoun Plant 1623 Harney Street Omaha, Nebraska 68102

Mr. Frank Gibson W. Dale Clark Library 215 South 15th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68102

Alan H. Kirshen, Esq. Fellman, Ramsey & Kirshen 1166 Woodmen Tower Omaha, Nebraska 68102

Mr. Dennis Kelley U.S.M.R.C. Resident Inspector P. O. Box 68 Fort Calhoun, Nebraska 68023

Mr. Charles B. Brinkman
Manager - Washington Nuclear
Operations
C-E Power Systems
Combustion Engineering, Inc.
4853 Cordell Avenue, Suite A-1
Bethesda, Maryland 20014

Director, Criteria and Standards Division Office of Radiation Programs (ANR-460) U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Washington, D. C. 20460

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region VII ATTN: EIS COORDINATOR 324 East 11th Street Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Director, Nebraska Department of Environmental Control P. O. Box 94877, State House Station Lincoln, Nebraska 68509